90
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
RES Series
FEATURES
•	 Small size
•	 Long life and high ripple current
•	 Endurance: 5000 - 7000 hours at 105°C
•	 RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free
APPLICATIONS
•	 Communications equipment
•	 Industrial equipment
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
HOW TO ORDER
CASE DIMENSIONS	 millimeters (inches)
Code D±0.50(0.020) L d±0.05(0.002) P±0.50(0.020) ɑ Typical Weight
(g)
0511 5.00 (0.020) 11.00 (0.433) 0.50 (0.020) 2.00 (0.079) 2.00 (0.079) 0.41
0611 6.30 (0.248) 11.00 (0.433) 0.50 (0.020) 2.50 (0.098) 2.00 (0.079) 0.68
0612 6.30 (0.248) 12.00 (0.472) 0.50 (0.020) 2.50 (0.098) 2.00 (0.079) 0.71
0812 8.00 (0.315) 12.00 (0.472) 0.50 (0.020) 3.50 (0.138) 2.00 (0.079) 1.00
0816 8.00 (0.315) 16.00 (0.629) 0.50 (0.020) 3.50 (0.138) 2.00 (0.079) 1.33
0820 8.00 (0.315) 20.00 (0.787) 0.60 (0.024) 3.50 (0.138) 2.00 (0.079) 1.81
MARKING
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Category Temperature Range: -40°C to +105°C
Capacitance Range at 25°C, 120Hz 1.0μF - 1,000µF
Capacitance Tolerance: at 25°C, 120Hz ±20%
Dissipation Factor (%) Measurement Frequency:
120Hz at 25°C
Please see the Ratings and Part Number
Reference Table below
Leakage Current: After 2 minutes at rated
working voltage at 25°C I≤0.01CV (µA) or 3µA, whichever is greater
TDS-ALUM-0024 | Rev 12
Product Type
Aluminum
R -
Lead Type
“ ” empty = Standard long lead
“C”= Lead cut only
“F”= Lead cut and form
“L”= Lead cut and bend (Left)
“R”= Lead cut and bend (Right)
K
Packaging
K = Ammo Pack
B = Bulk Pack
050
Rated DC Voltage
016 = 16Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
220
Capacitance Code
µF code: 1st two
digits represent
significant figures,
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number of
zeros to follow)
0511
Case Size
See table below
ES
Series Type
*If different rubber seal is needed, please contact your sales representative.
*For ammo packing lead shape please refer to “Lead forming taping specification for ammo pack”.
*If different lead shape is needed, please refer to “Termination type”.
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
91
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
RES Series
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE (FIGURES DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR)

RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA) DF Max.     (%)
Impedance
@100kHz/20°C
(Ωmax)
100kHz
RMS Current
(mA)/105°C
MSL
16V
RES0611221M016* 0611 220 16 35.2 16 0.140 450 1
RES0812471M016* 0812 470 16 75.2 16 0.130 950 1
RES0816471M016* 0816 470 16 75.2 16 0.087 850 1
RES0820102M016* 0820 1000 16 160.0 16 0.045 1250 1
25V
RES0511470M025* 0511 47 25 11.8 14 0.570 210 1
RES0611101M025* 0611 100 25 25.0 14 0.210 350 1
RES0812221M025* 0812 220 25 55.0 14 0.130 660 1
RES0816331M025* 0816 330 25 82.5 14 0.086 850 1
RES0820471M025* 0820 470 25 117.5 14 0.069 1050 1
35V
RES0611560M035* 0611 56 35 19.6 12 0.210 350 1
RES0612101M035* 0612 100 35 35.0 12 0.250 400 1
RES0816221M035* 0816 220 35 77.0 12 0.086 850 1
50V
RES05111R0M050* 0511 1 50 3 10 4.000 38 1
RES05112R2M050* 0511 2.2 50 3 10 2.500 57 1
RES05114R7M050* 0511 4.7 50 3 10 1.900 90 1
RES0511100M050* 0511 10 50 5.0 10 1.500 120 1
RES0511220M050* 0511 22 50 11.0 10 0.680 180 1
RES0611470M050* 0611 47 50 23.5 10 0.300 295 1
RES0812101M050* 0812 100 50 50.0 10 0.170 560 1
100V
RES0612150M100* 0612 15 100 15 8 1.000 126 1
* Used to denote packing type: “K” for Ammo Pack or “B” for Bulk Pack.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
Rated Voltage (Vdc)